GNWT Knowledge Management Strategy

On June 7th, 2002, the Financial Management Board approved the Government of the Northwest Territories' Knowledge Management Strategy.

The Knowledge Management Strategy is comprehensive and integrated set of initiatives to; standardize and support the technology infrastructure in use by the GNWT, plan and manage systems projects and, strengthen the use of information and the management of knowledge within the GNWT.

The Knowledge Management Strategy supports the vision of the Informatics Policy Committee for the use of information technologies in the GNWT, stated as:

"Information technologies will support the effective and efficient delivery of government programs and services to Northerners and, within available resources, the benefits of information technology will be extended to the Northern Public."

Click on the link below to view the Knowledge Management Strategy as a PDF file.

Knowledge Management Strategy

For more information contact:

Mr. Fred Ruthven
Chief Information Officer
Financial Management Board Secretariat
Government of the Northwest Territories
5003 - 49th Street
Arthur Laing Building, 5th Floor
P.O. Box 1320
Yellowknife, NT X1A 2L9

Phone: (867) 920-8963 Fax: (867) 873-0128